I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Signature-Sandra Bowan, Auditor

Printed name & title

TAX ID #: 131810310028

Recording Requested By: ServiceLink Division

Name: Sandra Bowan

Address: 4000 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.

City/State/Zip: Aliquippa Pa 15001

Document Title: Satisfaction of Mortgage

If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:

Legal Description obtained from

DEED, Book in the Clark Page

Document #:

recorded

DOC

Page: ... BK-109

O1/21/2009 08:52AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SERVICELINK ALIQUIPPA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 of 3 Fee: PG-3775 RPTT: 0.00

County Recorder office

If Surveyor, please provide name and address.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed.

NV Affirmation cover Sheet - 2/06

VMP ® -368C(NV) (0602)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Service Link

#1.750451 Recording Requested By & Return To: Chicago Title ServiceLink Division 4000 Industrial Blvd Aliquippa, PA 15001

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Joy Ann McNab and Arthur R McNab Jr., the owner(s) and holder(s) of a certain mortgage deed executed by:

SE KOH

bearing the date of 08/03/1998 recorded in the Official Records at Doc # 448610 on 09/02/1998, DOUGLAS County Records, State of NV, securing that certain note in the original principal sum of One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$140,000.00) and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage deed, upon the property situate in said State and County described as follows, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

TAX 10: /3/8/03/00 28

Hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of said no

	erk of said County to cancel the same record.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the P Withers SHIN 30 Withers ARNOL O REINER State of Old LFOININ	Joy Ann McNab as Executor of the Estate Arthur R McNab Jr. Joy Ann McNab Joy Ann McNab
aforesaid, to take acknowledgements, foregoing instrument and he acknowledgements.	me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County personally appeared 10 y 10
,	Notary Notary State of A Corura A Corura State of Notary A Corura A
(seal)	My Commission expires: 0 9-19-70

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS AND STATE OF NEVADA, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK B AS SHOWN ON THE AMENDED MAP OF ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC, IN SECTIONS 9 AND 10 TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON AUGUST 5, 1929.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 998 PAGE 364, DATED 08/25/1998, RECORDED 09/02/1998, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

Tax/Parcel ID: 131810310028